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19.24 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1976 
(million dollars) 

Income and expenditure Foreign* 

Income 
Insurance premiums and annuity considérations 
Investment Income — regular funds 
Net Investment gain — segregated funds 
Olher Items 

Total Income 

Selected expenditure 
Claims Incurred 
Dividends to potlcyholders 
Commissions and gênerai expenses 
Taxes, licences and fées 

3,917 
1,625 

293 
108 

5,943 

i,825 
375 
897 
140 

332 
155 
25 
14 

526 

133 
37 
70 

2 

564 
271 

2 
40 

877 

303 
91 

162 
55 

'Worldwide business of which $1,039 million was applicable to out-of-Canada business. 
•^Business ln Canada only. 

19.25 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and 
by incorporation of company, 1976 (million dollars) 

Insurance class Net premiums written 
Canadian Foreign 

Net 
claims 
Incurred 

Property' 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty» 
Marine 

Total 

648 
153 
143 
642 

82 
12 

83 
91 
14 
13 
12 
6 

2,680 

483 
519 

74 
325 

65 
21 

1,214 
1,763 

231 
980 
159 
39 

673 
1,157 

164 
752 

73 
24 

1,487 4,386 2,843 

'Includes fire, personal property, real properly, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, Iheft, forgery, plate glass. 
^Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, crédit, title, mortgage. 

19.26 Property and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category 
of company, 1976 (million dollars) 

Province or territory 

I 

Newfoundiand 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Premiums written 
Companies 
federally 
registered 

65 
20 

155 
146 

1,244 
1,864 

101 
63 

448 
323 

19 

4,448 

Companies 
provincially 
licensed 

14 
2 
1 
2 

385 
270 
110 
61 
69 

396 

1 

1,311 

Lloyd's 

10 

_ 4 
4 

98 
36 

5 
2 

17 
23 

1 

200 

Total 

89 
22 

160 
152 

1,727 
2,170 

216 
126 
534 
742 

21 

5,959 

Claims 
Incurred 

55 
12 

107 
107 

1,106 
1,414 

138 
88 

296 
447 

14 

3,784 

19.27 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered property and casualty insurance companies, 
1975 and 1976 (million dollars) 

Assets and liabilities Canadian' British' Foreign^ 

Asseis 
Bonds 
Stocks 
Amounts due from agents 

and premiums receivable 
Olher 

Tolal 

1975 

1,598 
546 

287 
760 

1976 

2,000 
719 

362 
1,149 

1975 

314 
90 

35 
73 

1976 

250 
73 

39 
90 

1975 

1,494 
75 

133 
292 

1976 

1,839 
76 

133 
353 

3,191 1,994 


