19.24 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1976 (million dollars)

Income and expenditure	Canadian ¹	British ²	564 271 2 40 877	
Income Insurance premiums and annuity considerations Investment income — regular funds Net investment gain — segregated funds Other items	3,917 1,625 293 108	332 155 25 14		
Total income	5,943	526		
Selected expenditure Claims incurred Dividends to policyholders Commissions and general expenses Taxes, licences and fees	1,825 375 897 140	133 37 70 2	303 91 162 55	

^{&#}x27;Worldwide business of which \$1,039 million was applicable to out-of-Canada business.

19.25 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1976 (million dollars)

Insurance class	Net premiums	Net			
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	claims incurred
Property ¹ Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty ² Marine	648 1,153 143 642 82 12	83 91 14 13 12 6	483 519 74 325 65 21	1.214 1.763 231 980 159 39	1,157 164 752 73 24
Total	2,680	219	1,487	4,386	2,843

Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, plate glass. Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, title, mortgage.

19.26 Property and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category of company, 1976 (million dollars)

Province or territory	Premiums writt	Claims			
	Companies federally registered	Companies provincially licensed	Lloyd's	Total	incurred
Newfoundland	65	14	10	89 22	55 12
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia	20 155	í	A	160	107
New Brunswick	146	2	4	152	107
Ouebec	1.244	385	98	1,727	1,106
Ontario	1.864	270	36	2,170	1.414
Manitoba	101	110	5	216	138
Saskatchewan	63	61 69	2	126	88
Alberta	448	69	17	534	296
British Columbia Yukon Territory and	323	396	23	742	447
Northwest Territories	19	1	1	21	14
Canada	4,448	1,311	200	5,959	3,784

19.27 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered property and casualty insurance companies, 1975 and 1976 (million dollars)

Assets and liabilities	Canadian ¹		British ²		Foreign ²	
	1975	1976	1975	1976	1975	1976
Assets Bonds Stocks	1,598 546	2,000 719	314 90	250 73	1,494 75	1,839
Amounts due from agents and premiums receivable Other	287 760	362 1,149	35 73	39 90	133 292	133 353
Total	3,191	4,230	512	452	1,994	2,401

Business in Canada only